

GAHC010071862025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./116/2025

CHANDRA BHANU BEHURA
S/O NARAYAN CH. BEHRA
R/O ASEB COLONY
P.S. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-781026
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

JAYANTA DAS
S/O MAHADEV DAS
R/O KENDUGIRI NARENGI
P.S. NOONMATI
GUWAHATI-20,DIST. KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM
PH.NO. 70024-74413

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR T MAZUMDAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B BORAH , MR P DEKA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.04.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Mr. B. Borah, learned counsel for the sole respondent is present.

List the matter again on 13.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant